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LANI M. DORNFELD
CERTIFIED IN HEALTHCARE PRIVACY COMPLIANCE

Health Law Member Lani M. Dornfeld has recently been given the
CHPC? designation (Certified in Healthcare Privacy Compliance)

by the Compliance Certification Board (CCB®), an organization that
has developed criteria to determine competence in the practice of
compliance and ethics across various industries and specialty areas.
The CCB® recognizes individuals meeting these criteria through its
compliance certification programs and rigorous testing.

This designation adds additional heft to Lani’s already robust knowledge
of data privacy in the health care industry as well as her ability to assist
healthcare providers and business associates with:
* Legal obligations under:
+ HIPAA
* 42 CFR Part 2 (for substance use disorder treatment records)

« State identity theft and breach notification laws
 Privacy and security:
» Policies and procedures
* Training
» Breach incident response, investigation and reporting
* Response to government audits and investigations
» Business associate requirements and agreements
= Everyday questions and guidance
According to the CCB®, an individual Certified in Healthcare Privacy
Compliance (CHPC®) is “someone with knowledge of relevant
regulations and expertise in compliance processes sufficient to assist the

healthcare industry in understanding and addressing legal obligations,
and promote organizational integrity through the operation of effective

compliance programs.*

If you need assistance with developing, updating, or implementing your
information privacy and security compliance program, or in responding to
a breach incident or government inquiry or investigation, contact Lani

at 973-403-3136 or Idornfeld @ bracheichler.com.

*www.compliancecertification.org



BRAEH|EIEHLERLLE

bracheichler.com | Counsellors at Law

Attorney Advertising: This publication is designed to provide Brach Eichler, LLC clients and contacts with
information they can use to more effectively manage their businesses. The contents of this publication are for
informational purposes only. Neither this publication nor the lawyers who authored it are rendering legal or other
professional advice or opinions on specific facts or matters. Brach Eichler, LLC assumes no liability in connection

with the use of this publication.

Health Care Practice Group | 101 Eisenhower Parkway, Roseland, NJ 07068 | 973.228.5700

Members

Riza l. Dagli | 973.403.3103 | rdagli@bracheichler.com

Lani M. Dornfeld, CHPC® | 973.403.3136 | Idornfeld@bracheichler.com
John D. Fanburg, Chair | 973.403.3107 | jfanburg@bracheichler.com
Joseph M. Gorrell | 973.403.3112 | jgorrell@bracheichler.com

Counsel

Lauren D. Goldberg | 973.364.5228 | Igoldberg@bracheichler.com
Debra W. Levine | 973.403.3142 | dlevine@bracheichler.com
Randall H. Lee | 973.364.5205 | rlee@bracheichler.com

Associates

Colleen Buontempo | 973.364.5210 | cbuontempo@bracheichler.com
Lindsay P. Cambron | 973.364.5232 | Icambron@bracheichler.com
Shannon Carroll | 973.403.3126 | scarroll@bracheichler.com
Jocelyn Ezratty | 973.364.5211 | jezratty@bracheichler.com

Susan E. Frankel | 973.364.5209 | sfrankel@bracheichler.com

Carol Grelecki | 973.403.3140 | cgrelecki@bracheichler.com
Debra C. Lienhardt | 973.364.5203 | dlienhardt@bracheichler.com
Mark Manigan | 973.403.3132 | mmanigan@bracheichler.com
Keith J. Roberts | 973.364.5201 | kroberts@bracheichler.com

Richard B. Robins | 973.403.3147 | rrobins@bracheichler.com
Edward J. Yun | 973.364.5229 | eyun@bracheichler.com

Ed Hilzenrath | 973.403.3114 | ehilzenrath@bracheichler.com
Cynthia J. Liba | 973.403.3106 | cliba@bracheichler.com

Erika Marshall | 973.364.5236 | emarshall@bracheichler.com
Jonathan J. Walzman | 973.403.3120 | jwalzman@bracheichler.com




